

State Charter School Facilities Incentive Grants Program (CFDA #84.282D)
Round 15

#	Name of Charter School	CDS	Free and Reduced Points	Overcrowded School Site	Student Performance	School Choice (SBA - English)	School Choice (SBA - Math)	Nonprofit Entity	First Time Award	Total Preference Points	Use of funds	Annual Award	Total 3-Year Award	Balance
1	Collegiate Charter High of Los Angeles	19647330131821	57.50	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	147.50	Prop 39/District	\$124,500.00	\$373,500.00	\$12,377,150.00
2	Alpha Cindy Avitia High	43694270132274	54.00	-	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	134.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$72,014.40	\$216,043.20	\$12,161,106.80
3	Celerity Achernar Charter	19734370134338	59.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	129.00	Prop 39/District	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$11,411,106.80
4	California Collegiate Charter	19647330133884	58.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	128.00	Prop 39/District	\$178,369.82	\$535,109.47	\$10,875,997.33
5	KIPP San Francisco College Preparatory	38684780127530	57.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	127.00	Prop 39/District	\$105,744.00	\$317,232.00	\$10,558,765.33
6	Sunrise Middle	43104390124065	54.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	124.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$148,655.25	\$445,965.75	\$10,112,799.58
7	KIPP Valiant Community Prep	41689990135608	50.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	120.00	Prop 39/District	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$9,362,799.58
8	Helix High	37681303732732	28.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	118.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$8,612,799.58
9	Gabriella Charter	19647330108886	46.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	116.00	Prop 39/District	\$32,168.34	\$96,505.02	\$8,516,294.56
10	Girls Athletic Leadership School Los Angeles	19647330133710	42.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	112.00	Prop 39/District	\$187,826.58	\$563,479.74	\$7,952,814.82
11	High Tech High North County	37764710114694	22.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	112.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$7,202,814.82
12	Magnolia Science Academy Santa Ana	30768930130765	42.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	112.00	Mortgage/Debt Service	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$6,452,814.82
13	American Indian Public Charter II	01612590114363	42.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	112.00	Mortgage/Debt Service	\$92,134.50	\$276,403.50	\$6,176,411.32
14	Extera Public School No. 2	19647330128132	60.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	110.00	Prop 39/District	\$170,704.98	\$512,114.94	\$5,664,296.38
15	Extera Public	19647330124198	59.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	109.00	Prop 39/District	\$181,202.30	\$543,606.89	\$5,120,689.50
16	Valiente College Preparatory Charter	19101990132605	38.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	108.00	Prop 39/District	\$73,508.52	\$220,525.56	\$4,900,163.94
17	Gabriella Charter 2	19647330135509	56.00	10.00	-	-	-	20.00	20.00	106.00	Prop 39/District	\$105,081.00	\$315,243.00	\$4,584,920.94
18	KIPP Ignite Academy	19647330131771	56.00	10.00	-	-	-	20.00	20.00	106.00	Prop 39/District	\$121,078.62	\$363,235.86	\$4,221,685.08
19	Cox Academy	01100176001788	55.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	105.00	Prop 39/District	\$191,025.45	\$573,076.35	\$3,648,608.73
20	Achieve Academy	01612590111476	55.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	105.00	Prop 39/District	\$176,396.22	\$529,188.66	\$3,119,420.07
21	Celerity Nascent Charter	19647330108910	55.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	105.00	Prop 39/District	\$127,848.68	\$383,546.05	\$2,735,874.02
22	Learning Without Limits	01612590115592	54.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	104.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$117,570.19	\$352,710.56	\$2,383,163.46
23	Feaster (Mae L.) Charter	37680236037956	54.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	-	20.00	104.00	Renovation	\$500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$883,163.46
24	Edward B. Cole Academy	30666700101626	54.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	104.00	Prop 39/District	\$122,258.12	\$366,774.35	\$516,389.11
25	Para Los Niños Charter	19647336120489	54.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	104.00	Mortgage/Debt Service	\$195,647.67	\$586,943.01	(\$70,553.90)
Alternates														
26	Lazear Charter Academy	01100176002000	54.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	104.00	Renovation	\$476,000.00	\$1,428,000.00	(\$1,498,553.90)
27	Caliber: Beta Academy	07100740129528	42.00	-	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	102.00	Renovation	\$500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	(\$2,998,553.90)
28	Hollister Prep	35674700127688	22.00	-	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	102.00	Purchase/Acquisition	\$112,500.00	\$337,500.00	(\$3,336,053.90)
29	Citizens of the World Charter School Mar Vista	19647330126193	10.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	100.00	Prop 39/District	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	(\$4,086,053.90)
30	Intellectual Virtues Academy of Long Beach	19647250127506	10.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	100.00	Renovation	\$48,000.00	\$144,000.00	(\$4,230,053.90)
31	Voices College-Bound Language Academy at Morgan Hill	43104390131748	38.00	-	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	98.00	Purchase/Acquisition	\$247,000.00	\$741,000.00	(\$4,971,053.90)
32	Global Education Academy 2	19647330129833	56.50	10.00	-	-	10.00	20.00	-	96.50	Prop 39/District	\$97,978.14	\$293,934.42	(\$5,264,988.32)
33	ASCEND	01612596118608	46.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	96.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$131,998.56	\$395,995.68	(\$5,660,984.00)
34	High Tech High Chula Vista	37764710114678	26.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	96.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$250,000.00	\$750,000.00	(\$6,410,984.00)
35	Connect Community Charter	41690050127282	46.00	-	-	10.00	-	20.00	20.00	96.00	Prop 39/District	\$52,859.59	\$158,578.76	(\$6,569,562.76)
36	KIPP San Francisco Bay Academy	38684780101352	46.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	96.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$76,050.00	\$228,150.00	(\$6,797,712.76)
37	Bert Corona Charter High	19647330132126	46.00	10.00	-	-	-	20.00	20.00	96.00	Prop 39/District	\$163,514.33	\$490,543.00	(\$7,288,255.76)

State Charter School Facilities Incentive Grants Program (CFDA #84.282D)
Round 15

#	Name of Charter School	CDS	Free and Reduced Points	Overcrowded School Site	Student Performance	School Choice (SBA - English)	School Choice (SBA - Math)	Nonprofit Entity	First Time Award	Total Preference Points	Use of funds	Annual Award	Total 3-Year Award	Balance
38	CHAMPS - Charter HS of Arts-Multimedia & Performing	19647330108878	26.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	96.00	Renovation	\$325,000.00	\$975,000.00	(\$8,263,255.76)
39	Elevate Elementary	37683380129395	14.00	-	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	94.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$183,060.00	\$549,180.00	(\$8,812,435.76)
40	Aspire Rosa Parks Academy	39686760108647	54.00	-	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	94.00	Construction	\$375,000.00	\$1,125,000.00	(\$9,937,435.76)
41	Aveson School of Leaders	19648810113472	4.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	94.00	Prop 39/District	\$66,212.10	\$198,636.30	(\$10,136,072.06)
42	Alpha: Cornerstone Academy Preparatory	43694500121483	34.00	-	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	94.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$222,237.00	\$666,711.00	(\$10,802,783.06)
43	City Arts and Tech High	38684780107300	42.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	92.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$105,196.56	\$315,589.68	(\$11,118,372.74)
44	Envision Academy for Arts & Technology	01100170112607	42.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	92.00	Prop 39/District	\$49,906.40	\$149,719.19	(\$11,268,091.92)
45	Credo High	49738820123786	10.00	-	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	90.00	Mortgage/Debt Service	\$147,485.94	\$442,457.82	(\$11,710,549.74)
46	Life Learning Academy Charter	38684783830429	50.00	-	-	-	-	20.00	20.00	90.00	Mortgage/Debt Service	\$22,500.00	\$67,500.00	(\$11,778,049.74)
47	Citizens of the World Charter School Hollywood	19647330122556	18.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	88.00	Prop 39/District	\$216,135.21	\$648,405.63	(\$12,426,455.37)
48	Para Los Niños Middle	19647330117846	38.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	88.00	Mortgage/Debt Service	\$240,750.00	\$722,250.00	(\$13,148,705.37)
49	Coastal Grove Charter	12626796120562	28.00	-	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	88.00	Base Rent/Lease	\$94,500.00	\$283,500.00	(\$13,432,205.37)
50	American Indian Public High	01612590111856	38.00	10.00	-	10.00	10.00	20.00	-	88.00	Prop 39/District	\$134,013.00	\$402,039.00	(\$13,834,244.37)